

UAW Region 1D Sub-Regional Office 2944 Fuller Ave NE—Suite 103 Grand Rapids, MI 49505-3784

Phone 810.767.0910 Fax 810.767.3206 Phone 616.949.4100 Fax 616.949.6866

INTERNATIONAL UNION, UNITED AUTOMOBILE, AEROSPACE & AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT WORKERS OF AMERICA, UAW

- To: Local Union Presidents, Unit Chairs, Recording and Financial Secretaries, CAP Chairs and Retiree Chairs, in the counties of Allegan, Barry, Ionia, Kalamazoo, Kent, Montcalm, Muskegon, Newaygo, and Ottawa
- From: Steve Dawes, Director, Region 1-D
 - Re: UAW Scholarship at Grand Valley State University

Director Steve Dawes

Date: November 8, 2024

---- UAW Scholarship ----

The application for the UAW Scholarship is to be completed online. Students must follow the instructions carefully. The rules and qualifications are spelled out on the online form.

In order to apply for the UAW Scholarship, *students must already be admitted into GVSU*. Once they are admitted, students use their GVSU credentials (which they received when accepted) to log into the **myScholarships** system. After signing in, the student will be asked a list of questions. Those questions will match them to the available scholarships. Qualifications and instructions can be found online.

UAW Scholarship: https://gvsu.scholarshipuniverse.com/public/scholarship/382763

Students will need to print off the linked verification form that the UAW Local's President or Financial Secretary must sign, and then upload the signed form back into the application. If the Local is closed, call 616.949.4100 to arrange for verification.

If help is needed with this process, or you have any questions, please feel free to contact GVSU's Office of Financial Aid and Scholarships, at 616.331.3234, or <u>scholarships@gvsu.edu</u>.

Please make this information available to your membership.